
         

University Academic Calendar 

Fall 2015 

 ***Effective September 10, 2015*** 
 

15-Week Term (Part of Term 1) 

(August 31, 2015 - December 13, 2015) 

 

Registration Period…………………………...…Tuesday, April 7, 2015–Sunday, September 6, 2015 

Tuition Payment Deadline………………………...……………………….Monday, August 17, 2015 

Instruction Begins.........................................................................................Monday, August 31, 2015 

Last Day to Register for Classes.................................................................Sunday, September 6, 2015 

Last Day to Add Academic Program for Current Term …………….….....Sunday, September 6, 2015 

Last Day to Drop Classes with 100% Tuition Refund.................................Sunday, September 6, 2015 

Holiday (Labor Day-observed)..................................................................Monday, September 7, 2015 

First Day of $30 Add/Drop Fee Assessed for Paper Forms……………..Tuesday, September 8, 2015 

Last Day to Drop Classes with 50% Tuition Refund.................................Sunday, September 13, 2015 

Last Day to Drop Classes without W Grade..............................................Sunday, September 27, 2015 

Last Day to Drop Classes with 25% Tuition Refund.................................Sunday, September 27, 2015 

Last Day to Submit Fall/Winter Petition to Graduate…………………..Monday, September 28, 2015 

Holiday (Veterans' Day - observed)....................................................Wednesday, November 11, 2015 

Last Day to Drop Classes with W Grade...................................................Sunday, November 15, 2015 

Holiday (Thanksgiving Weekend)..........Thursday, November 26, 2015-Sunday, November 29, 2015 

Holiday (Thanksgiving - Staff).................Thursday, November 26, 2015-Friday, November 27, 2015 

Last Day of Class.........................................................................................Sunday, December 6, 2015 

Final Exam Period........................................Monday, December 7, 2015-Sunday, December 13, 2015 

Term Ends.................................................................................................Sunday, December 13, 2015 

Fall Commencement Ceremony.............................................................Thursday, December 17, 2015 

 

1st 8-Week Session (Part of Term 8A) 

(August 24, 2015 - October 18, 2015) 

 

Registration Period……………………….........…Tuesday, April 7, 2015–Monday, August 24, 2015 

Tuition Payment Deadline…………………………………...…………….Tuesday, August 10, 2015 

Instruction Begins.........................................................................................Monday, August 24, 2015 

Last Day to Register for Classes....................................................................Monday, August 24, 2015 

First Day of $30 Add/Drop Fee Assessed for Paper Forms…………..…..Tuesday, August 25, 2015 

Last Day to Drop Classes with 100% Tuition Refund.....................................Sunday, August 30, 2015 

Last Day to Add Academic Program for Current Term…………………...Sunday, September 6, 2015 

Last Day to Drop without W Grade………………………………….....Monday, September 7, 2015 

Last Day to Drop Classes with 25% Tuition Refund..................................Monday, September 7, 2015 

Holiday (Labor Day observed)..................................................................Monday, September 7, 2015 

Last Day to Submit Fall/Winter Petition to Graduate…………………..Monday, September 28, 2015 

Last Day to Drop Classes with W Grade……………..…………...………..Saturday, October 3, 2015 

Session Ends.................................................................................................Sunday, October 18, 2015 

 

 

 

 

 

 



         

University Academic Calendar 

Fall 2015 

 ***Effective September 10, 2015*** 
 

2nd 8-Week Session (Part of Term 8B) 

(October 19, 2015 - December 13, 2015) 

 

Registration Period……………………..……..…Tuesday, April 7, 2015–Monday, October 19, 2015 

Tuition Payment Deadline…………….………………………………........Monday, October 5, 2015 

Instruction Begins........................................................................................Monday, October 19, 2015 

Last Day to Register for Classes..................................................................Monday, October 19, 2015 

First Day of $30 Add/Drop Fee Assessed for Paper Forms……………...Tuesday, October 20, 2015 

Last Day to Drop Classes with 100% Tuition Refund...................................Sunday, October 25, 2015 

Last Day to Drop Classes without W Grade…………...............................Monday, November 2, 2015 

Last Day to Drop Classes with 25% Tuition Refund..................................Monday, November 2, 2015 

Holiday (Veterans' Day - observed)....................................................Wednesday, November 11, 2015 

Holiday (Thanksgiving Weekend)……..Thursday, November 26, 2015-Sunday, November 29, 2015 

Holiday (Thanksgiving - Staff)……...…..Thursday, November 26, 2015-Friday, November 27, 2015 

Last Day to Drop Classes with W Grade.................................................Saturday, November 28, 2015 

Session Ends..............................................................................................Sunday, December 13, 2015 

Fall Commencement Ceremony.............................................................Thursday, December 17, 2015 

 

 


